NORTHERN CIRCUIT. The Honourable Mr. Justice Williams.

The Honourable Mr. Justice Kay. Westmorland, Thursday, January 11, at Appleby.

Cumberland, Monday, January 15, at Carlisle. Lancashire, Thursday, January 18, at Lancaster. Lancashire, Saturday, January 20, at Manchester.

Lancashire, Thursday, February 1, at Liverpool.

## SURREY ASSIZES.

Monday, February 5, at Kingston-upon-Thames.

GENERAL ORDER of the Local Government Board Rescinding Regulations relating to Casual Paupers as regards six Unions :-

- To the Guardians of the Poor of the parish of Barrow-in-Furness, in the county of Lancaster ;-
- To the Guardians of the Poor of the Canterbury Union, in the City and County of the City of Canterbury ;--To the Guardians of the Poor of the Coventry
- Union, in the City of Coventry and County of Warwick ;-
- To the Governor, Deputy Governor, Assistants, and Guardians of the Poor of the City and County of Exon, known by the name of the Exeter Union ;-
- To the Guardians of the Poor of the Middlesbrough Union, in the North Riding of the County of York ;
- To the Guardians of the Poor of the Pontardawe Union, in the Counties of Brecknock and Glamorgan ;--

And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS Orders have been issued by the Local Government Board to the Guardians of the several Unions named in the first column of the Schedule to this Order, bearing the dates placed opposite to the names of such unions respectively in Column 2 of that Schedule ; and those Orders contain in the Articles thereof bearing the numbers set opposite to each Order in the third column of that Schedule, Regulations with respect to Casual Paupers ;

And whereas by a General Order bearing date the 18th day of December, 1882, addressed to the Guardians of the several Unions in England and Wales for the time being, the Local Government Board have prescribed Regulations with respect to Casual Paupers, to take effect on and after the 1st day of January, 1883 :

Now therefore, We, the Local Government Board, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, hereby Order as follows :

ARTICLE L.-The Regulations contained in the several Articles above-mentioned shall be rescinded on the 31st day of December, 1882.

Provided that any task of work which, before the 1st day of January, 1883, shall have been approved by the Local Government Board in pursuance of the Regulations contained in any Article hereby rescinded, shall remain in force until the Guardians pass a Resolution revoking it; and the Master of the Workhouse or the Superintendent of the Casual Ward shall, until such Resolution is passed, set every Casual Pauper within the terms of Article 11 of the General Order above cited, to perform the task I dred and eighty-three.

of work so approved, or one of the tasks of work prescribed in the Schedule C. annexed to such General Order, according to the class to which he may belong.

ARTICLE 2.—The term "Union" in this Order means a Union of Parishes under a General or Local Act, with a separate Board of Guardians, and includes a Parish or Place for which there is a separate Board of Guardians.

## SCHEDULE.

Name of Union.	Date of Order.	Nos. of Articles.
Barrow-in-Fur- ness	15 April, 1876	128 to 140 (both inclusive).
Canterbury	8 April, 1881	126 to 138 (both inclusive).
Coventry	13 April, 1874	128 to 140 (both inclusive)
Exeter	30 May, 1878	129 to 141 (both inclusive).
Middlesbrough	16 July, 1875	128 to 140 (both inclusive).
Pontardawe	12 April, 1875	128 to 140 (both inclusive).

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this twentyfirst day of December, in the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-two.

J. G. Dodson, President.

Hugh Owen, Secretary.

L. S.

## TREASURY WARRANT.

WE, the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this Warrant, made on the representation of Her Majesty's Postmaster-General, and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows :---. . . .

1. The rates of postage and additional sums for registration to be charged by or under the authority of the Postmaster-General, in respect of Reply Post Cards conveyed or delivered for conveyance by post to and from the several countries and places by the routes and means of conveyance respectively mentioned and described in the Schedules Nos. 1, 2, and 3 hereunder written, shall be the rates of postage and additional sums which are fixed and specified by and in such Schedules respectively.

2. All such Reply Post Cards as are hereinbefore referred to shall be posted, forwarded, conveyed, and delivered under and subject to the several regulations, conditions, prohibitions, and restrictions applicable thereto respectively contained in the aforesaid Schedules, and in Schedule No. 4 hereunder written.

3. This Warrant shall come into operation on the first day of January, one thousand eight hun · . <sup>-</sup> · . .

6520